APPLICATION N2 AP 17232

The American Institute of Architects . pec. 13 5 61
Received Jan. 15 19 62
APPLICATION FOR MEMBERSHIP Grantod February 15 1592
~ I S Y MEMBERSHIP N2 17232
A Name of applicant Joseph Daniel Murchison Chapter-.... ';Z);Zi girclkiir;;lif Arch.
B Address of applicant ...2101_A.Duncan Dr,, Amarillo, Texas ’
C - dpplication received with check for $...20.00 on ... Jan. 15 19 62
D Adpplication returned for COPTeCtion ... eemeeeeeeeeeeeeesmemeaneeeemeeeesennen - 19
E  Application in due order on Jan. 15 19 62
F  Acknowledgments to applicant and chapter on Jan. 22 19 62
G Certified resolution of chapter executive committee recommending admission
orthat-applicant -be-denied received on eererenrenerneaneann Jan. 15 19 62
H Record of registration received. ..o Jan. 15 19 62
I The app;icant has been examined as to his professional qualifications by

Texas Bd. of Architectural Examiners

J The applicant is currently registered as an architect or licensed to practice
architecture in the states of Texas
K dpplication sent to The Committee on Membership oo, Jan. 23 19 62
L The Committee on Membership reported on application on ..........ooeeeeeeneeeen.... . 19 .
. . .. . . jan. 23 62
M The applicant was requested to furnish additional evidence of his profes-
sional qualifications on or before 19 , which was received.
/
REPORT::
As a result of its findings on the evidence submitted ‘The Committee on Membership unanimously reports that
in its opinion the applicant is* qualified for membership in The American Institute of Architects.**
Tur CoMMITTEE ON MEMBERSHIP
Date Jan. 23 19 62

Chairman

—

CERTIFICATION OF ELECTION AND ASSIGNMENT

I, Secretary of The American Institute of Architects, hereby certify that, under authority
vested in me by The Board of Directors, I have this day duly elected

Joseph Daniel Murchison
to membership in The Institute, and hereby declare him to be a corporate member of The
Institute and assign him to membership in the Texas Panhandle Chapter.
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Date February 15 1962, LA e

Secretary

60&-H 7°d ‘F'I'V

N dpplicant W8S admitted on oo February 15 1962 8
(=)
O  Notice to applicant and notice of assignment to chapter on .........ooo....._? February 15 1962, i“
P Notice of denial of application to chapter and applicant and $...oooooeoeooeeeenenn..
returned to applicant on ; 19
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ican Institute of Architects.

The American Institute of Architects
APPLICATION FOR CORPORATE MEMBERSHIP

I, the undersigned, do hereby apply for corporate membership in The American Institute of Architects.

L. My full nameis  joseph Daniel ( J. D. ) Murchison
2.lama Natural _ citizen of the United States.
3. My legal residence is in the City of amarillo
Randall = Texas
County of State of
4. My address in The Institute records will be o )
Number 2701 A swer DUncan Drive

b4

Ciy Amarillo

Zons

state Texas
I am engaged in the profession of architecture as Practicing Architect

I desire to be 2 member of the Texas Panhandle

Chapter.

. I declare that I will comply with the By-laws; and the Standards of Professional Practice of The

American Institute of Architects, which are attached hereto; and the Rules and Regulations sup-
plementary thereto; and that I understand the duties, responsibilities, and obligations of a mem-
ber of The Institute; and that I have read and understand ‘all the information contained in this
form and its attachments.

. I have filed the duplicate of this application with the secretary of the Chapter above named. I

am not indebted to The Institute or to any of its component organizations.

I enclose my check for $20.00, for admission fee and the first year’s annual dues, of which $1.00
is for a year’s subscription to the Bulletin of The American Institute of Architects. 1fis my under-
standing that if I am not admitted to membership $15.00 W111 be returned to me, and $5.00
retained by The Institute as an examination fee. :

Y
j 5 ’L/Aé ﬂ/{a/ /{!a._/ Aot

/ Applwant sign Sull name in mh e

L.

APPLICATION No / V4 2 3

.{

Type in all information carefully and

Mail both copies to the secretary of the
local Chapter of The Institute, with check
for $20.00 made payable to The Amer-

FS-T-TT | *AY—000C
IS wiod *v'Ir'v
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, STATISTICS ‘ \

10. Date of birth 3 pec. 1924 Place of birth Heneryetta, Oklahoma

11.(a) I am registered or licensed to practice architecture in the followingmamed states:
Texas

(8) I passed the State Board Examination in the following-named states:
Texas

(¢) I hold Certificate No. ........ of the National Council of Architectural Registration Boards,
for having passed their Standard Examination,

EDUCATION

12.(a) 1 attended high schools, private schools, colleges, universities, as follows: —
Name of School, College, Unsoersity Location }yeom.r? Gr:de:zuo{n Degres
Amarillo High School — Amarillo, Texas 3 1943 :
Amarillo Jr. College Amarillo, Texas 2 1948 Transfer
University of Arkansas Fayetteville, Ark. 4 1952 Bach. Arch.

(4) 1 have held the following-named scholarships or other honor awards, and have traveled in
the following-named countries:

PROFESSIONAL TRAINING *

13. I list below, in chronological order, the periods of my training as draftsman, the names and ‘ad-
dresses of my principal employers, and my classification as draftsman while employed by each:

From To
Bob Hucker, Architect Draftsman Feb. 52 to Jan. 54
Amarillo, Texas
Dick Stewart, Consult. Engr. Draftsman Jan. 54 to March 54

Amarillo, Texas
Royall Cantrell, Architect Draftsman March 54 to July 54
Pampa Texas _
ittenber Rittenber rchs. Draftsman July 54 to Jan. 55
%@%@Lﬁiﬁif 'rsgé';/e}: after}:j uly {XdE% must conclu]s:gvely show that applicant has h¥d three full years of experi-
Hit al w&rkEhSffices, governmental employment, or teaching, in addition ‘o’ graduation ffom an architectural
achool; or eight full years of such experience without formal education; or equivalent combinations of both of the foregoing,)

Hucker and Parge, Architects Draftsman Jan 55 to March 61
Amarillo, Texas
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J

PROFESSIONAL PRACT ICE

14. 1 list below, in chronological order, the periods during which and the states in which I have prac-
ticed architecture as an individual or as a member of a firm or corporation or as a public official -
or have taught architecture or the arts and sciences allied therewith. (State names of firms or
corporations or public office and of schools or colleges.) '

John P. Work, Arch. & Assoc. &rch 61 Prédent

Amarillo, Texas : '

15, Is architecture your principal vocation?
: Yes

BUSINESS AFFILIATIONS

16. 1 list below other business in which I participate or own an interest, and the extent of such par-
ticipation or interest.

PRESENT OR PREVIOUS MEMBERSHIPS IN ARCHITECTURAL

ORGANIZATIONS
17. Member of Institute from to
18. Junior of Institute from to
19. Associate of Chapter from to
20, Junior Associate of . Chapter from to

21. Student Associate of University of Ark. Chapter from 1951 to 1952

22. Member of State Organization in from to

REFERENCES

Five references are required, at least three of whom shall be corporate members of The Institute in
good standing. All references must be available for direct contact.

John P. Work <=2 4 2701 A Duncan Drive Amarillo Texas
Member Address

Robert E. Hucker o g 413 B W 10th Amarillo, Texas
Member Address

413 B W 10th Amarillo, Texas
Address

—Edwafé——N—B—]Rﬂf—s%—————. e'mma PO—Box 1524 gomaritto,—Texas

Richard M. Stewart 719 Lipscomb - Amarillo, Texas

Referenoce Address

Nt
e i

S BB
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THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS.
-.Texas.Panhandle Chapter .
. (Chapter)
100 West 9th Street .. . .
: Amarillo, Té%4®
' SECRETARY, John Flowers
BOARD OF ARCHITECTURAL EXAMINERS,
Address 7 A‘ust’in 7 T ,exasb
RECORD OF REGISTRATION
OF Murchison
Joseph Daiiel (J.D.). Murchinson
(Name of Applicant)
Dear Sir"

.The above named applicant for membership in The Amerlcan Institute of Architects is an architect

practlcmg in your state

!

To qualify for such membershxp, an applmant must be! reglstered or llcensed by the state to practice '

architecture therein.

Will you please answer  the followmg questions relatmg to the appllcant s registration, to assist The
Institute in determining his eligibility for membership? A duplicate of the form is enclosed for your

files.

. d JWE. Bailey

Yes

1. Is the apphcant reglsteled or llcensed to plactxce archltectule in your state?

DateJanu.ary-h,Hég 1—,;1»‘»'-/“/ <. ﬂré .

Chapter -Secretary

//

S’

2. Was his regxstratlon or llcensmg by éxamination? .. ..z ..o r by exemitlon

NCARB Syllabus Jun

or Written Exnminu.tion |

3. What was tlie scope of the examination?

4. What was the period of the examination?....%....... days. Written examination........ 36 hours; Oral examina-

tion hours,

5. When examined, did applicant have a certificate from the National Council of Architectural Registration Boards?

............. eTeeee - 1f 80, give Certificate No......c........ I ]
6. Date of first registration Dec, 7 19..27, Reglstratlon N02457 ...........

Is it current?

boh o3 b

(Signature of Secreiary of Board)

0 - TEXAS BOARD OF ARCHITECTURAL EXAMINERS

. 19

(Name of B

oard)
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February 15, 1962

Myr. Joseph Daniel Mmrchison, A,X.A.
2701 A Duncan Drive
Amarilto, Texas

Deax Mr. r‘m*chison:

‘The Board of Directors of The American Institute of

Architects takes pleasure in informing you that it has
acted favorably on your application and welcomes you
to corporate membership in The Institute.

In approximately two months you will recelve a certificate
of membership duly executed by the officars of The Instl-
tute.

You are assigned to the Texas Panhandle Chapter of The
A.I.A., and the Texas Soclety of Architects, effective
February 15, 1962. . o

I sincerely hope that you will take an active and inter-

" asted part in your Chapter activities. The Chapter 1is

the cornerstone of The Inatitute's strength vwhere the
policles which advence our profession are developed.
Members who are active in Chapter affairs gain the most
fromi A.I.A. a& professional men and provide the leader-
ship which A.X.A. needs to meet the challenges and
opportunities which the futwre holds for architecture.

I want you to know that The Secretary's Office is at youwr
service to the fullest extent of its powers.

By direction of The Secretary.

Sinceraly yours,

William H., Scheick, A.I.A.
Executive Director
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May 10, 1968

Mr, J, D, Murchison, AIA
4320 Bull Creek Road, Apt, 122
Austin, Texas 78731

Dear Mr, Murchison:

1t was good to talk to you on the phone today and we look
forw;rd to meeting you next Tuesday at our next Chapter
meeting,

In the meantime, to get things rolling, would you please
contact the Texas Panhandle Chapter and have tﬂem certify

to us that you are a member in good standing. I would sug-
gest that it might be well for the Secretary of the Panhandle
Chapter to send a copy of that letter directly to Mrs. Maureen
Marx, Chairman of Membership Frocedures, The Octagon, 1735 New
Yrok Avenue, N, W. Washington D, C. 20066.

In addition, would you glease write directly to Mrs, Marx and
advise her that you wish to transfer your membership to this

Chapter. As you know, the transfers are authorized in Washing-
ton.

1f there is anything we can do to help you, please let us know.

Very truly yours,

Merle A, Simpson
Austin Chapter Secretary

MAS /be
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J. D. Murchison AIA
4320 Bull Creek Rd.
Apt. 122

Austin, Texas 78731

11 May 1968

Mrs. Maureen Marx

Chairman, Membership Procedures
The Octagon

1735 New York Avenue, N, W.
Washington D, C. 20006

Dear Mrs, Marx:

Recently I-moved to Austin from Amarillo, and would
like to.fransfer my membership from the Texas
Panhalfdle Chapter to the Austin Chapter of the
American Institute of Architects.

Thank you for your assistance.

Sincerely,

/ :
/;??ii Nm;;gé%éétzzc>tgi4ta")

cc: Merle A, Simpson, Secretary
Austin Chapter
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TEXAS PANHANDLE CHAPTER ® THE AMERICA\N INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS
TEXAS SOCIETY OF ARCHITECTS

J. Ray Deniel, Secretary
5212 Berget
AMARILLO, TEXAS 79100

May 24, 1968

Mrs., Maureen Marx
Chairman of Membership Procedurves
THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS
fhe Octagon
1735 New York Avenue, N. W.
Washington, De. C. 200006
Dear Mrg. Marx:
The member whose name appears velow has reduested
that his membership be transferred from the TRXAD
PANHANDLE CHAPTER, AIA to the AURTIN CHAPTER, AIA.
Mpr. Je De Murchison, AIA
4320 Bull Creek Road, Apt. 122
Austin, Texas 78731

Mr. Murchison is in good standing in the LVHEXAS
PANHANDLE CHAPTER, AIA.

Slncerely yours,

cer Merle A. Slupson, Secretary
AUBTIN CHAPTER, ALA

J. Do Murchison

quoted, or published without written permission from the AIA Archives, 1735 New York Ave. NW, Washington, DC 20006



AUSTIN CHAPTER AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS BOX 443 AUSTIN TEXAS

ye 4 v SECRETARY VRS URER
A a Merte Simpson Witliany d BAartin

"-‘ i :_r‘l. d friex

August 16, 1968

Mr, William H. Scheick

The American Institute of Architects
1735 New York Avenue, N. W.
Washington 6, D. C.

Dear Mr, Scheick:

e

We are in recelpt of your Second Notice of. Request\Eaf\\\\
Transfer covering Mr, John P. Work agd Mr-. J. D, Murchison
to our: Chapter from the Texas Panhandle- Chapter e

Please be advised that we would be delighted to have both
these men as members of the Austin Chapter and look forward
to your notification of this transferral.

_Nery-eraly yours,

-
// ,,.»f"‘ “"‘\

A

éi;;rle A. Simpson |
Jecretary/

Austin Chapter

MAS /be
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A.LA. Document No. H-403

3-65
THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS
1735 New York AVENUE, N. W.

g WasHINGTON 6, D. C.
S August 19, 1968
5
S .
% NOTICE OF TRANSFER OF MEMBERSHIP
% 2 Effective Diite August 1, 1968
o 7
>5_ TO: Transferred Memb?r.' MI‘. n' . ‘v mﬂht‘ﬂnﬁ An /
3 /¢ 4320 Bull Gresk Rosd, Apt. 122
@ Transferred bo:
%) Chapter \ Austin Ghlpur,.m 7
2 State Sociely~.. '{m. Backety of Architects, AXA
< ;
2 .
E Transferred f(om: ‘ .
2 Chapter Texas Panllandle Chapter, AIA
5 State Society Texgs Society of Architects, AIA
a .
g In accordance with Chapter II, Article 1, Section 7 of the
s By-laws of The Institute this will advise that the above-named
5 corporate member has been transferred as indicated.
o .
.“g
E Sincerely yours, ‘ _
% SHCRETARY
S
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E AMERTICAN I 0 F AARCHTITTET CTS

September 16, 1986

Mr. J. D. Murchison
City of Austin
Public Works Dept.,
P.0. Box 1088
Austin, TX 76767
Dear Mr. Murchison:

We appreciate your desire to maintain membership in the American Institute
of Architects even after retirement.

An ATA Member may apply for Emeritus Status after he/she retires, providing
that he is over 60 years of age and completely retired from the profession,

and also has maintained continuous AIA membership for at least 15 years.

I have enclosed an application for Membership Emeritus for your convenience;
please complete and return it to us for processing.

Thank you for your céntinuing support of the ATA.

Sincerely,
E101se P. Bailey

Membership Dept.,/ATA

Enc:

1735 NEW YORK AVENUE, N.W. & WASHINGTON, D C. 20006  (202) 626-7300  CABLE ADDRESS: AMINARCH e TELEX: 710822 1112
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# 5527205

T H E A R IT C AN I

" AJRG/RD
T, ofrs/6a

T TX, O Laplion
VLS S Alfl:IﬁCATION FOR MEMBE
D08 /924

. To the Secretary,
The American Institute of Architects

I hereby apply for Membership Emeritus in the Institute for the following reason:
(Check the appropriate reason)

[ T am more than 70 years of age. /’ Z -8 7

,&I am more than 60 years of age and retired from the profession of architecture.

[ I am unable to engage in the profession of architecture because

Py g
STATE NATURE OF INCAPACITATION / Q/S B

[ have been in good standing in the Institute and the A (U5 TIN Chapter
for 15 successive years. TEXAS SoUETY ©OF ARCHTECTS
If and whg}ected to Membership Emeritus, I wish to continue to receive AIA mailings.

Yes No [J (If Yes, please attach a check for 840 if your current dues are not paid.)

e . D MURCH (SO, Atk

Addressﬁaﬁ_mmw
AMARILLO, TEXAS T9I09

/QZ////M Zhgi}?o/o 369- T5 4]

DATE & SIGNATURE

Information for\Applicant: The applicant may supplement the above reasons on a separate sheet. In exceptional circumstances and for
adequate cause, the secretary of the Institute may lessen the required period of good standing but the other conditions are immutable.

Upon election to Membership Emeritus, all rights and privileges of membership, including the use of the title Member Emeritus written in full
after the initials “ATA” or “FAIA,”" as the case may be, remain intact while the member is exempted from further dues payments to the Insti-
tute and the member’s chapter and state.

quoted, or published without written permission from the AIA Archives, 1735 New York Ave. NW, Washington, DC 20006

Members Emeriti have the option to remain on the AIA mailing list for 840 per year. This fee helps defray mailing costs. Members Emeriti
who do not wish to receive AIA mailings and publications need not pay this mailing charge. Membership Emeritus dues rates ($40) will apply
to those members who upgrade their status to Emeritus by March 31 of the current year. After that date, Emeritus dues rates will be effective
the year following acceptance to Emeritus status.

AIA Form No. H-601 — Rev. 11/85.
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E E A MERTITGCA AN I O F ARCHITET CTS

March 17, 1987 Your Membership No. Is: 5527205

Mr. J. D. Murchison, AIA, Member Emeritus
4027 Montague Dr.

Amarillo, TX 79109

Dear Mr. Murchison:

It is a pleasure to inform you that your membership classification has been
changed to Member Emeritus.

We are grateful for your many years of support and we hope that your participa-
tion and interest will continue, though you are now relieved of further dues
payments.
With best wishes.
Sincerely yours,
T
Philip W. Dinsmore, FAIA
Secretary

cc: Austin Chapter, AIA 7
Texas Society of Architects, AIA

1735 NIEW YORK AVENUE, NW. o WASHINGTON, D.C. 20006 e (202) 626-7300 ® CABLE ADDRESS: AMINARCH & TELEX: 710822 1112






